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LEGAL INFORMATION

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USE AND SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

FCCWarning:

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits fora

Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are

designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in

aresidential installation. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate

radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with

the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occurin a

particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference

to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning

the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the

interference by one or more of the following measures:

+ Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna,

« Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.

« Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to
which the receiver is connected.

- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the pai

responsible for compliance could void the user’s authority to operate the

equipment, This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation

is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause

harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference

received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

FCC RF Exposure Statement:

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for
an uncontrolled environment. This transmitter must not be co-located or
operating in conjunction with any other antenna or transmitter.

ISEDC Caution:

This device complies with Innovation, Science, and Economic Development
Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the
following two conditions:

(1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference, including interference that may cause undesired operation
of the device.

ISEDC RF Exposure Statement:
The device is in compliance with RF exposure guidelines, users can obtain
Canadian information on RF exposure and compliance.

1-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY — US & CANADA

WARRANTY - US & CANADA
JAM warrants this product free from defect in material and workmanship
for a period of 1 year from the date of purchase. This warranty does not
cover damage caused by misuse or abuse; accident; the attachment of any
unauthorized accessory; alteration to the product; or any other conditions
whatsoever that are beyond the control of JAM.
For detailed Warranty instructions and information, visit: httpy//www.
dio.com/customer-supp y-1yr.To obtain warranty service
on your JAM product, contact a Consumer Services representative by the
telephone number or email address for your country of residence. Please
make sure to have the model number of the product available.

For service in the USA For service in Canada
‘mail: Email:

cservice@j; idio.com

Tel: 1-888-802-0040

8:30am - 7:00pm EST M-F

cservi icsgroup.ca
Tel: 1-888-225-7378
8:30am - 5:00pm EST M-F

For service in Australia
Email:
cservice@homedics.com.au
Tel: 03 87566500

8:30am - 5:00pm AEST M-F
www.jam-audio.com.au

WARRANTY — UK & EUROPE

JAM warrants this product free from defect in material and workmanship
for a period of 2 years from the date of purchase. This warranty does not
cover damage caused by misuse or abuse; accident; the attachment of any
unauthorized accessory; alteration to the product; or any other conditions
whatsoever that are beyond the control of JAM. Distributed in the EU by
FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK. Tel: 020
3538 0768 Email: uksupport@jamaudio.com.

WARRANTY — AUSTRALIA
(1-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY)
We or Us means HoMedics Australia Pty Ltd ACN 31 103 985 717 and

our contact details are set out at the end of this warranty; You means the
purchaser or the original end-user of the Goods. You may be a domestic
user or a professional user; Supplier means the authorized distributor or
retailer of the Goods that sold you the Goods in Australia and New Zealand;
and Goods means the product or equipment which was accompanied by
this warranty and purchased in Australia and New Zealand.

For Australia:

Our Goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the
Australian Consumer Law. You are entitled, subject to the provisions of the
Australian Consumer Law, to a replacement or refund for a major failure and
for compensation for any other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You
are also entitled, subject to the provisions of the Australian Consumer Law,
to have the Goods repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable
quality and the failure does not amount to a major failure. This is not a
complete statement of your legal rights as a consumer.

For New Zealand:

Our Goods come with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the
Consumer Guarantees Act 1993, This guarantee applies in addition to the
conditions and guarantees implied by that legislation.

The Warranty

HoMedics sells its products with the intent that they are free of defects

in manufacture and workmanship under normal use and service. In the
unlikely event that your HoMedics product proves to be faulty within 1

year from the date of purchase due to workmanship or materials on\y, we
will replace it at our own expense, subject to the terms and condi

7.This Additional Warranty does not cover items damaged by normal
wear and tear, including but not limited to chips, scratches, abrasions,
discolouration, and other minardefe(ts where the damage has
qgligible effect on th of the Goods.
8. Thls Additional Warrantyls hmlted to replacement or substitution only. As
far as the law permits, we will not be liable for any loss or damage caused
to property or persons arising from any cause and shall have

Coordonnées du service aprés-vente aux Etats Unis :

Courriel :

cservice@jamaudio.com

Téléphone : 1-888-802-0040

Dulundi au vendredi de 8 h 30 a 19 h (heure normale de I'Est)

C ées du service aprés-vente au Canada :

no liability for any incidental, consequential, or special damages.

9.This warranty is only valid and enforceable in Australia and New Zealand.

Making a Claim:

In order to claim under this Warranty, you must return the Goods to the

Supplier (place of purchase) for replacement. If this is not possible, please

contact our Consumer Services dep by email (cservic

com.au) or at the address below.

+ All returned Goods must be accompanied by satisfactory proof of
purchase that clearly indicates the name and address of the Supplier, the
date and place of purchase, and identifies the product. It is best to provide
an original, legible, and unmodified receipt or sales invoice.

+You must bear any expense for return of the Goods o otherwise associated
with making your claim under this Additional Warranty.

Distributed in Australia by HOMEDICS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD, 14 Kingsley

Close, Rowville, Victoria 3178, Distributed in New Zealand by Phoenix

Distribution NZ Ltd, 7B Orbit Drive, Albany / North Shore 0757, Auckland,

New Zealand.

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING.

'WARNING: Do not place speakers too close to ears. May cause damage to

ear drums, especially in young children.

+ Use this product only for its intended purpose as described in this manual.
Do not use attachments not recommended by Jam.

«Jamis not liable for any damage caused to smartphones,
iPod/MP3 players, or any other devices.

- Do ot place or store this product where it can fall or be dropped into a tub
or sink without shutting waterproof doors.

« Do not place or drop into water or any other liquid without shutting
waterproof doors.

«Not for use by children. THIS IS NOT ATOY.

« Never operate this product if it has a damaged cord, plug, cable, or
housing.

«Keep away from heated surfaces.

- Only set on dry surface. Do not place on surface wet from water or
cleaning solvents if waterproof doors are open.

WARNING: This product has an internal, non-replaceable lithium battery.
Please dispose in accordance with your local, state, province, and country
guidelines. Batteries (battery pack or batteries installed) shall not be
exposed to excessive heat such as sunshine, fire, or the like.

BATTERY REPLACEMENT

Your speaker includes a rechargeable battery designed to last the lifetime
of the product. In the unlikely event that you should require a replacement
battery, please contact Consumer Services, which will supply details of the
warranty and out-of-warranty replacement battery service. This product
contains small parts that may present a choking hazard for young children.

CAUTION: Al servicing of this product must be performed by authorized
Jam Audio service personnel only. For complete user guide and to register
your product, visit www.jamaudio.com (USA), or canada.jamaudio.com
(Canada), or

http//uk jamaudio.com/ instructionbooks (UK).

To prevent possible hearing damage, do not listen at high volume for
long periods.

WEEE EXPLANATION
This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed
mm  with other household wastes throughout the EU. To prevent
possible harm to the environment or human health from
isposal, recycle it ibly to promote the
sustainable reuse of material resources.

BATTERY DIRECTIVE

This symbol indicates that batteries must not be disposed of in

the domestic waste as they contain substances which can be
damaging to the environment and health. Please dispose of batteries in
designated collection points.

Hereby, FKA Brands Ltd, declares that this radio device is in compliance
with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive
2014/53/EV. A copy of the Declaration of Conformity can be obtained from
ukjamaudio.com/DoC.

INFORMATIONS LEGALES

LIRE TOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT LUTILISATION ET CONSERVER CES
INSTRUCTIONS POUR REFERENCE FUTURE.

Avertissement de la FCC:

Cet appareil a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites applicables aux
appareils de Classe B, conformément a la Partie 15 du réglement de la
FCC. Ces limites sont congues pour fournir une protection ralsonnable

Courriel :

cservice@homedicsgroup.ca

Téléphone : 1-888-225-7378

Du lundi au vendredi de 8 h 30 a 17 h (heure normale de I'Est)

GARANTIE - ROYAUME-UNI ET EUROPE

JAM garantit que ce produit est exempt de vice de matériau et de
fabrication pendant une période de deux ans a compter de la date
d'achat. Cette garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés par
une mauvaise utilisation ou un abus, un accident, la fixation de tout
accessoire non autorisé, la modification du produit ou toute autre
condition de quelque nature que ce soit hors du contréle de JAM.
Distribué dans I'UE par FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park,
Tonbridge, TN11 OGP, Royaume-Uni. Courriel :
supportrow@fkabrands.com.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES

LIRETOUTES LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT L'UTILISATION

AVERTISSEMENT : Ne placez pas les haut-parleurs trop prés des oreilles. Peut

causer des dommages aux tympans, surtout chez les jeunes enfants.

« Ce produit ne doit étre utilisé quaux fins décrites dans ce manuel. N'utilisez
pas daccessoires non recommandés par JAM.

«JAM nlest pas causés au
intelligents, iPod/MP3 et tout autre appareil.

«Ne placez pas ni ne rangez cet appareil a un endroit d'ou il pourrait chuter
ou tomber dans un évier ou une baignoire.

«Ne placez pas Iappareil ni ne limmergez dans de l'eau ou un autre liquide
sans avoir préalablement fermé les portes étanches.

« Cet appareil ne doit pas étre utilisé par les enfants. CET APPAREIL
NEST PAS UN JOUET.

«+ N'utilisez jamais 'appareil si le cordon, la fiche, le cable ou le boitier sont
endommagés.

« Eloignez 'appareil des surfaces chaudes.

« Ne posez 'appareil que sur des surfaces séches. Ne placez pas 'appareil
sur des surfaces mouillées d'eau ou de solvants de nettoyage si les portes
étanches sont ouvertes.

AAVERTISSEMENT: Ce produit est muni d’une batterie au |Ithlum lnterne
quine peut pas étre e. Priere déliminer outes
les réglementations locales, d'Etat, provinciales et nationales. Les banenes
(bloc de batterie ou batteries installées) ne doivent pas étre exposées a
une chaleur excessive, comme le soleil, des flammes ou d'autres sources
de chaleur similaires.

REMPLACEMENT DE LA BATTERIE

Le produit est muni d'une batterie rechargeable concue pour durer la
durée de vie du produit. Dans le cas peu probable que vous ayez besoin
d'une batterie de remplacement, veuillez communiquer avec le Service
aux qui fournira les ir de remplacement de la
batterie dans la cadre de la garantie et hors garantie. Ce produit contient
des petites piéces qui peuvent présenter un risque de suffocation pour les
jeunes enfants.

MISE EN GARDE: Toute réparation de ce produit doit étre réalisée
exclusivement par le personnel de réparation Jam Audio. Pour le
guide de I'utilisateur complet et enregistrer le produit, priére de visiter
www,jamaudio.com (Etats-Unis) ou canada,jamaudio.com (Canada) ou
http://uk jamaudio.com/instructionbooks (Royaume-Uni).

Pour éviter tout risque d'endommagement de l'ouie, nécoutez pas a
un volume élevé pendant de longues périodes.

EXPLICATION RELATIVE AUX DEEE
Ce marquage indique que ce produit ne doit pas étre jeté avec les
mm  autres déchets ménagers dans toute I'UE. Pour éviter tout risque de
dommage a l'environnement ou & la santé humaine causé par une
mise au rebut non contrdlée des déchets, recycler de fagon responsable
pour woir la réutilisation durable des ressources

DIRECTIVE SUR LES BATTERIES
Ce symbole indique que les batteries ne doivent pas étre éliminées
dans les déchets domestiques, car ils contiennent des subs(ances
qui peuvent étre nocives pour etla santé. Priere d'é
les batteries auprés de sites de collecte désignés.

Par les présentes, FKA Brands Ltd déclare que cet appareil radio est
conforme aux exigences essentielles et aux autres dispositions pertinentes
dela directive 2014/53/UE. La Déclaration de conformité peut étre obtenue
al'adresse uk jamaudio.com/DoC.

INFORMACION LEGAL

LEATODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USARY GUARDELAS PARA
FUTURA REFERENCIA.

Advertencia de FCC:

contre les interférences nuisibles dans une i Cet
appareil génére, utilise et peut émettre une énergie de radiofréquence et,
s'il nest pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions, peut causer
des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Il nest toute!ols pas

quipo ha sido probado y se encontré que cumple con los limites de
un dispositivo digital Clase B, de conformidad con la parte 15 de las Reglas
de FCC. Estos limites estan disefiados para proporcionar una proteccion
razonable contra la interferencia dafiina en una instalacion residencial.

garanti que des interférences ne se pas dans une i

particuliére. Si cet appareil provoque des. interferences nuisibles  la

réception radio ou télévision, ce qui peut étre déterminé en éteignant

I'appareil et en le rallumant, il est recommandé d'essayer de corriger les

interférences en prenant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes :

« Réorienter ou déplacer I'antenne de réception;

« Augmenter la distance entre I'appareil et le récepteur;

«Brancher I'appareil dans une prise sur un circuit différent de celui auquel le
récepteur est branché;

« Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour
obtenir de laide.

Les changements ou modi cations non expressément approuveés par

I'autorité responsable de la conformité peuvent annuler 'autorisation

d'utiliser léquipement. Cet appareil est conforme a la partie 15 du

réglement de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions

suivantes : (1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer dinterférences nuisibles,

et (2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence recue, y compris les

interférences pouvant entrainer un fonctionnement indésirable.

De:lavanon de la FCC relative a l'exposition aux RF:
Cet

est conforme aux limit aux radiations de la

this guarantee. The warranty period is limited to 3 months from the date of

purchase for products used commercially/professionally.

Terms and Conditions:

In addition to the rights and remedies that you have under the Australian

Consumer Law, Consumer Guarantees Act of New Zealand or any other

applicable law and without excluding such rights and remedies warranty

against defects:

1.The Goods are designed to withstand the rigors of normal household use
and are manufactured to the highest standards using the highest quality
ccomponents. Whilst unlikely, if, during the first 12 months (3 months
ccommercial use) from their date of purchase from the Supplier (Warranty
Period), the Goods prove defective by reason of improper
or materials and none of your statutory rights or remedies apply, we will
replace the Goods, subject to the terms and conditions of this warranty.

2.Wedo! not have to replace the Goods under this Additional Warranty if the
Good: g i abuse, accident, the attachment
of any unauthorised accessory, alteration to the product, improper installation,
unauthorised repairs or modifications, improper use of electrical/power supply,
loss of power malfunction, or damage of an operating part rom falure to

ifacturer's rec maintenance,

theft, neglect, vandalism, environmental conditions, or any other conditions
whatsoever that are beyond the control of HoMedics.

3.This Warranty does not extend to the purchase of used, repaired, or
secondhand products, or to products notimported or supplied by
HoMedics Australia Pty Ltd, including but not limited to those sold on
offshore internet auction sites.

4.This Warranty to ind does not extend to Suppliers.

5.Even when we do not have to replace the Goods, we may decide to do
s0anyway. In some cases, we may decide to substitute the Goods with a
similar alternative product of our choosing. All such decisions are at our
absolute discretion.

6. All such replaced or substituted Goods continue to receive the benefit of
this Additional Warranty for the time remaining on the original Warranty
Period (or 3 months, whichever is the longest).

FCC établies pour un environnement non controlé.
Cet émetteur ne doit pas étre localisé ou fonctionner avec une autre
antenne ou un autre émetteur.

Mise en garde d'ISDEC :

Cet appareil est conforme aux normes d'Innovation, Sciences et
Développement économique Canada (ISDE) pour les appareils radio
exempts de licence. Le fonctionnement est soumis aux deux conditions
suivantes :

(1) Cet appareil ne doit pas provoquer d'interférences nuisibles, et

(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute interférence regue, y compris celles qui
peuvent provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable de I'appareil.

Déclaration de ISEDC relative & l'exposition aux RF :

Lappareil est conforme aux directives d'exposition RF. Les utilisateurs
peuvent obtenir de linformation canadienne sur I'exposition aux RF et
la conformité.

GARANTIE LIMITEE D'UN AN - ETATS-UNIS ET CANADA

GARANTIE - ETATS-UNIS ET CANADA

JAM garantit que ce produit est exempt de vice de matériau et de
fabrication pendant une période d'unan a compter de la date d'achat. Cette
garantie ne couvre pas les dommages causés par une mauvaise utilisation
ou un abus, un accident, la fixation de tout accessoire non autorisé, la
modification du produit ou toute autre condition de quelque nature que ce
soit hors du controle de JAM.

Pour obtenir des i ions et des instructions détaillées sur la garantie,
veuillez visiter : http://www.jamaudio.com/customer-support/warranty-
Tyr. Pour obtenir un service de garantie sur le produit JAM, priére de
contacter un représentant du Service a la clientéle en utilisant le numéro de
téléphone ou I'adresse de courriel indiqués pour votre pays de résidence.
Priére d'avoir le numéro de modéle du produit a disposition.

quipo genera, usa y puede irradiar energia de radiofrecuencia y si
no se instala y usa de conformidad con las instrucciones, puede ocasionar
interferencia dafina a las radiocomunicaciones. Sin embargo, no hay
garantias de que no ocurra interferencia en una instalacion en particular. Si
este equipo causa interferencia dafiina en la recepcion de radio o television,
lo cual se puede determinar apagando y encendiendo el equipo, se sugiere
al usuario que trate de corregir la interferencia tomando una o mas de las
siguientes medidas:
+Reoriente o reubique la antena receptora.
« Aumente la separacién entre el equipo y el receptor.
« Conecte el equipo a un enchufe de un circuito diferente al que esté
conectado el receptor.
« Consulte al distribui
obtener ayuda.
Cualesqmera cambloso modi caciones no aprobados expresamente por la
podirian anular la capacidad del usuario
para operar el equipo. Este dispositivo cumple con la parte 15 de las reglas de
la FCC. El funcionamiento est sujeto alas siguientes dos condiciones: (1) Este

©0aun técnic deradioy TV para

Para servicio en EUA:

Correo electrénico:
cservice@jamaudio.com

Tel: 1-888-802-0040

8:30a.m. a 7:00 p.m,, hora del Este,
de lunes a viernes

Para servicio en Canada:

Correo electrénico:
cservice@homedicsgroup.ca

Tel: 1-888-225-7378

8:30a.m.a 5:00 pm, hora del Este,
de lunes a viernes

GARANTIA PARA REINO UNIDO Y EUROPA|
JAM garantiza que este producto esta libre de defectos de materiales y
mano de obra por un periodo de dos afios a partir de la fecha de compra.
Esta garantia no cubre los dafios causados por mal uso o abuso, accidentes,
el utilizarlo con cualquier accesorio no autorizado, alteracion del produclo
o cualquier otra condicion que esté fuera del control de JAM. Di

JURIDISCHE INFORMATIE

LEES ALLE INSTRUCTIES VOORDAT U HET APPARAAT GAAT GEBRUIKEN EN
BEWAAR DEZE INSTRUCTIES ZODAT U ZE LATER KUNT RAADPLEGEN.

GARANTIE - VK & EUROPE
JAM garandeert dat dit product vrij is van defecten in materiaal en

uitvoering gedurende een periode van 2 jaar vanaf de datum van aankoop.

Deze garantie dek( geen schade veroorzaakt door verkeerd gebruik of

la Unién Europea por FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbndge,
TN11 0GP, UK. Email: support.row@fkabrands.com.

INSTRUCCIONES IMPORTANTES DE SEGURIDAD

LEATODAS LAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE USARLO.

ADVERTENCIA: No coloque los altavoces demasiado cerca de los oidos.

Puede ocasionar daos a los timpanos, especialmente en nifios pequefios.

« Utilice este producto solo para el uso previsto que se describe en este
manual. No utilice aditamentos no recomendados por Jam.

+ Jam no es responsable de ningun daro causado a teléfonos inteli a

misbruik; ongs vanalle accessoire;
wijziging aan het product; of enige andere condities buiten de controle
van JAM. Gedistribueerd in de EU door FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business
Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK. T Email: support.row@fkabrands.com.

BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDS VOORSCHRIFTEN

LEES ALLE INSTRUCTIES VOOR GEBRUIK

'WAARSCHUWING: Plaats de luidsprekers niet te dicht bij de oren. Kan
schade aan trommelvliezen veroorzaken, vooral bij jonge kinderen.

« Gebruik dit product uitsluitend voor het beoogde doel zoals bes(hreven in

reproductores iPod/MP3, ni a ningtin otro dispositivo.
«No ponga ni guarde este producto donde puedan caerse o ser empujado
auna bafera 0 a un lavabo sin cerrar antes las puertas a prueba de agua.
«No lo ponga ni lo deje caer en agua o en otros liquidos sin cerrar antes las
puertas a prueba de agua.

« No debe ser utilizado por niios. ESTE NO ES UN JUGUETE.

«Nunca opere este producto si el cable, el enchufe, o la carcasa estan dafados.

« Manténgalo alejado de superficies calientes.

« Coléquelo solo sobre una superficie seca. No lo coloque en una superficie
mojada con agua o solventes de limpieza si las puertas a prueba de agua
estan abiertas.

AADVERTENCIA: Este producto tiene una bateria interna de litio no
reemplazable. Por favor deséchela de acuerdo con las pautas locales,
estatales, provinciales y nacionales. Las baterias (paquete de bateria o
baterias instaladas) no deberan exponerse al calor excesivo como la luz
solar, el fuego o similares.

REEMPLAZO DE LA BATERIA

Sus auriculares incluyen una bateria recargable disefiada para durar toda la
vida util del producto. En el caso poco probable de que necesite una bateria
de reemplazo, contacte a Servicios para el Consumidor, donde le darén los
detalles del servicio de reemplazo de la bateria con dentro de la garantia

y fuera de ella. Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que pueden
presentar un pelig: para los ninos pequefo:

PRECAUCION: Todo el mantenimiento a este producto debe ser realizado
tnicamente por personal de servicio autorizado por Jam Audio. Para ver
la guia del usuario completa y para registrar su producto, visite www.
jamaudio.com (EE. UU.), 0 canada,jamaudio.com (Canadd), o

http://uk jamaudio.com/instructionbooks (Reino Unido).

Para prevenir un posible dafio en la audicion, no escuche a un alto
volumen por periodos prolongados.

EXPLICACION SOBRE RESIDUOS DE APARATOS ELECTRICOS Y
ELECTRONICOS
wm  Esta marca indica que el producto no debe desecharse con otros
residuos domésticos en la Unién Europea. Para evitar posibles
danos al medio ambiente o a la salud humana debidos a la eliminacion
incontrolada de desechos, recicle el aparato de manera responsable para
fomentar la reutilizacion sostenible de los recursos materiales.

DIRECTRIZ DE LA BATERIA

Este simbolo indica que las baterias no deben desecharse junto a

labasura doméstica, ya que contienen sustancias que pueden ser
daninas para el medio ambiente y para la salud. Deseche las baterias en los
puntos de recoleccion designados.

Por medio del presente, FKA Brands Ltd, declara que este dispositivo de
radio cumple con los requerimientos esenciales y otras disposiciones
relevantes de la Directriz 2014/53/EU. Puede obtener una copia de la
Declaracion de Conformidad en uk jamaudio.com/DoC.

RECHTLICHE INFORMATIONEN

VOR DEM GEBRAUCH ALLE GEBRAUCHSANLEITUNGEN LESEN. DIESE
ANLEITUNGEN FUR DIE ZUKUNFTIGE BEZUGNAHME AUFBEWAHREN.

GARANTIE - GROSSBRITANNIEN UND EUROPA

JAM garantiert fiir zwei Jahre ab Kaufdatum, dass dleses Produkt frei von
Material- und lern ist, Die gilt nicht fiir Schaden
bedingt durch Missbrauch oder falsche Anwendung, Unfall, Anbringen
eines Zubehorteils, m Produkt oder alle
anderen Bedingungen, die sich der Kontrolle von JAM entziehen. Vertreiber
in der EU: FKA Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK. E-Mail:
support@jamaudio de.

WICHTIGE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

VOR DEM GEBRAUCH ALLE ANLEITUNGEN LESEN

ACHTUNG: Einen angemessenen Abstand zwischen Lautsprecher und

Ohren einhalten, um eine Schadigung des Trommelfells insbesondere

Kleiner Kinder zu vermeiden.

«Benutzen Sie dieses Produkt nur fiir den beabsichtigten Zweck gemaR
Beschreibung in diesem Handbuch. Verwenden Sie kein Zubehor, das
nicht vom JAM empfohlen wird.

« JAM haftet nicht fiir Schaden an Smartphones, iPod-/MP3-Player oder
anderen Geréten.

- Darauf achten, dass dieses Produkt mit offenen wasserfesten Klappen
nicht in eine Wanne oder ein Waschbecken fallen kann.

- Das Produkt nicht mit offenen wasserfesten Klappen in Wasser oder eine
andere Flussigkeit eintauchen.

«Nicht fiir King ergeeignek. DIESES PRODUKT IST KEIN SPIELZEUG.

« Das Produkt darf nicht mit einer beschadigten Schnur, Stecker, Kabel oder
Gehause betrieben werden.

~Von erwérmten Oberfléchen fernhalten.

~Nur auf einer trockenen Oberflache abstellen. Nicht auf eine mit Wasser
oder Reinigungsldsung benetzte Oberflachen abstellen, wenn die
wasserfesten Klappen offen sind.

ACHTUNG: In diesem Produkt befindet sich eine interne, nicht
austauschbare Lithiumbatterie. Bei der Entsorgung bitte die értlichen,
Landes- und/oder Bundesvorschriften beachten. Batterien (Akkupack oder
installierte Batterien) diirfen nicht extremer Hitze wie Sonneneinstrahlung,
Feuerod. erden.

dispositivo no puede causar interferencia perjudicial, y (2) este dispositivo deb
aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo aquellas interferencias que
puedan provocar un funcionamiento no deseado.

Declaracion de exposicion a RF de FCC:

Este equipo cumple con los limites de exposicién a la radiacién de la FCC
establecidos para un ambiente no controlado. Este transmisor no debe
colocarse en forma conjunta ni operarse junto con cualquier otro transmisor
oantena.

Precaucién de ISEDC:

Este dispositivo cumple con los estandares de exencién de licencia RSS de
Innovation, Science, and Economic Development Canada. La operacién
esta sujeta a las siguientes dos condiciones: (1) Este dispositivo no

causa interferencias nocivas y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier
interferencia recibida, incluyendo aquellas interferencias que puedan
provocar una operacion no deseada del dispositivo.

Evaluacion de ISEDC RF :

El dispositivo cumple con los lineamientos de exposicién de RF; los usuarios
pueden obtener informacion canadiense sobre la exposicion a RF y su
cumplimiento.

GARANTIA LIMITADA DE UN ANO - EUA y CANADA

GARANTIA PARA EUA Y CANADA

JAM garantiza que este producto esté libre de defectos de materiales y
mano de obra por un periodo de un afo a partir de la fecha de compra. Esta
garantia no cubre los dafios causados por mal uso o abuso, accidentes, el
utilizarlo con cualquier accesorio no autorizado, alteracion del producto, o
cualquier otra condicién que esté fuera del control de JAM.

Para conocer las instrucciones e informacién detallada sobre la garan(la
visite: http://w om/cust y-Tyr. Para
obtener el servicio de garantia en su producto JAM ccomuniquese con un
Representante de Relaciones con el Cliente al nimero de teléfono o ala
direccion de correo electronico de su pais de residencia. Asegurese de tener
alamano el nimero de modelo del producto.

BATTERIEAUSTAUSCH

Ihre Kopfhorer werden mit einer wiederaufladbaren Batterie geliefert,
die wahrend der gesamten Lebensdauer des Produkts halten soll. In dem
unwahrscheinlichen Fall, dass Sie eine Ersatzbatterie benétigen, wenden
Sie sich bitte an den Kundendienst fiir Informationen zur Garantie und
Ersatzbatterieservice auBerhalb der Garantie. Dieses Produkt enthéilt
Kleinteile, an denen Kleinkinder ersticken konnen.

VORSICHT: Alle Servicearbeiten an diesem Produkt diirfen nur von
autorisierten Jam Audio-Wartungsfachleuten durchgefiihrt werden. Fiir
einen und zum Registri Ihres Produkts
besuchen Sie bitte www,jamaudio.com (USA) oder canada.j dio.com

dezet Gebruik geen acce die niet worden
door Jam.

«Jam is niet aansprakelijk voor eventuele schade aan smartphones, iPod/
MP3-speler of om het even welke ander apparaten.

« Plaats of bewaar dit product niet op een plaats waar het in een badkuip
of gootsteen kan vallen of worden gegooid zonder de waterdichte
deuren te sluiten.

« Plaats of laat het niet vallen in water of enige andere vioeistof zonder de
waterdichte deuren te sluiten.

«Niet geschikt voor gebruik door kinderen. DIT IS GEEN SPEELGOED.

«Gebruik dit product nooit als het snoer, de stekker, de kabel of de
behuizing beschadigd is.

« Uit de buurt van verwarmde oppervlakken bewaren.

« Alleen op een droog opperviak plaatsen Niet op een oppervlak plaatsen
dat nat s van water of sc als de waterdichte d
niet gesloten zijn.

'WAARSCHUWING: Dit product heeft een interne, niet-vervangbare lithium
batterij. Gelieve weg te gooien in overeenstemming met uw lokale,
provinciale en landelijke richtlijnen. Batterijen (accu of geinstalleerde
batterijen) mogen niet worden blootgesteld aan hoge temperaturen die
worden veroorzaakt door zonlicht, vuur en dergelijke.

BATTERIJ VERVANGING

Uw isinclusief een batterij die speciaal is
ontworpen voor de levensduur van het product. In het onwaarschijnlijke
geval dat u een vervangende batterij nodig heeft, gelieve contact op te
nemen met de Klantenservice, die u informatie zal verstrekken betreffende
de garantie en de batterij service voor vervanging van batterijen waarvan
de garantie verstreken is. Dit product bevat kleine onderdelen die
verstikkingsgevaar kunnen veroorzaken bij jonge kinderen.

VOORZICHTIG: Alle onderhoud van dit product moet alleen worden
i door i Jam Aud Voor

de volledige gebruikershandleiding en om uw product te registreren, ga

naar www,jamaudio.com (VU), of canadajamaudio.com (Canada) of http/

uk jamaudio.com/instructionbooks (VK).

Ter voorkoming van mogelijke gehoorschade niet uisteren met een
hoog volume gedurende lange perioden.

AEEA UITLEG
Dit merkteken geeft aan dat dit product niet mag worden
- met ander afvalin de gehele EU. Ter
voorkoming van mogelijke schade aan het milieu of de menselijke
gezondheid door ongecontroleerde afvalverwijdering, dient u deze
verantwoordelijk te recyclen voor de bevordering van het duurzaam
hergebruik van materiéle middelen.

BATTERURICHTLIN

Dit symbool geeft aan dat batterijen niet mogen worden

weggegooid met het huishoudelijk afval als zij stoffen bevatten
die schadelijk kunnen zijn voor het milieu en de gezondheid. De batterijen
a.u.b. weggooien in de daarvoor bestemde verzamelpunten.

Hierbij verklaart FKA Brands Ltd, dat dit radio-apparaat voldoet aan de
essentiéle vereisten en andere relevante bepalingen van Richtlijn 2014/53/
EG. Een afschrift van de Conformiteitsverklaring kan worden verkregen bij
ukjamaudio.com/DoC.

JURIDISKE OPLYSNINGER

LAS DENNE BETJENINGSVEJLEDNING GRUNDIGT, OG GEM VEJLEDNINGEN
TIL FREMTIDIG REFERENCE.

GARANTI - STORBRITANNIEN OG EUROPA

JAM garanterer, at dette produkt er frt for fejl i materiale og udforelse

i en periode p4 2 4 fra kabsdatoen. Denne garanti daekker ikke skader
forérsaget af misbrug eller forkert brug, ulykker, tilslutning til uautoriseret
tilbeher, aendring af produktet eller andre forhold, som ligger udenfor
JAMs kontrol. Distribueret i EU af FKA Brands Ltd, Somerh Business Park,
Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, Storbritannien. Email: support.row@fkabrands.com.

VIGTIGE SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKSER

LAS ALLE INSTRUKTIONER F@R BRUG

ADVARSEL: Placer ikke hojttalere for teet pa dine orer. Kan forarsage skade

pa oretrommer, iszer hos sma barn.

«Brug kun dette produkt til dettllslgtede formal som beskrevet i denne
vejledning. Brug ikke tilbehor, der ikke anbefales af Jam.

+ Jam er ikke ansvarlig for skader forarsaget af smartphones, iPod/MP3-
afspillere eller andre enheder.

« Dette produkt ma ikke placeres eller opbevares pa steder, hvor det kan
falde nedi et badekar eller en vask uden forst at lukke de vandtztte lager.

« Dette pi mé ikke placeres eller ivand eller anden veeske
uden fwst at lukke de vandtaette lager.

« Ma ikke bruges af born. DETTE ER IKKE ET LEGET@J.

« Anvend aldrig dette produkt, hvis det har beskadiget ledning, stik, kabel
eller kabinet.

+ Placer ikke taet pa opvarmede overflader.

+ Produktet mé kun anbringes pa torre overflader. Det ma ikke anbrlnges pé
overflader, der er véde pga. vand eller hvis
lager er bne.

ADVARSEL: Dette produkt har et internt, ikke-udskifteligt litiumbatteri.

INFORMAZIONI LEGALI

LEGGERE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DEL'USO E, QUINDI, SALVARLE PER
RIFERIMENTI FUTURI.

GARANZIA -RU ED EUROPA

JAM garantisce questo prodotto come libero da difetti di materiale e
fabbricazione per un periodo di 2 anni a partire dalla data dellacquisto.
Questa garanzia non copre i danni causati da uso improprio, maltrattamenti,
incidenti, attacco di ogni accessorio non autorizzato, alterazione del
prodotto o qualsiasi altra condizione prodotta da cause estranee alle
possibilita di controllo della JAM. Distribuito da: Homedics, Italy SRL, Via
Giosue Carducci, 125 20099 Sesto San Giovanni (MI)

Tel:064.521.2169 Email: support@jamaudio.it.

IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

LEGGERE TUTTE LE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DELL'USO:

AAVVERTENZA: Non posizionare gli altoparlanti troppo vicino alla orecchie.

Possono causare danni ai timpani, specialmente a quelli dei bambini.

« Usare questo prodotto solo per I'uso destinato descritto in questo
manuale. Non usare accessori non raccomandati dalla Jam.

«La Jam non é responsabile di eventuali danni causati agli smartphone,
iPod/MP3 player o ad ogni altro dispositivo.

«Non porre o conservare questo prodotto in punti dove possa cadere in una
vasca da bagno o in un lavandino senza chiudere le porte impermeabili.

«NON immergere o lasciar cadere I'apparecchio nell'acqua o in altri liquidi
senza chiudere le porte impermeabili

«Non farlo usare ai bambini. QUESTO NON E UN GIOCATTOLO.

«Non usare mai questo prodotto coniil filo, la presa, il cavo o la custodia
danneggiati.

« Mantenere il prodotto lontano da superfici calde.

« Posarlo solo su superfici asciutte. Non posarlo su superfici bagnate con
acqua o detergenti se le porte impermeabili sono aperte.

AVVERTENZA: Questo prodotto ha al suo interno una batteria al litio non

maltirla i locali, provinciali e statali.
Le batteri " tterig |nsta\|ate) nond esposte a
eccessivo calore come raggi del sole, fuoco o simili.

SOSTUITUZIONE DELLA BATTERIA

Ivostri auricolari includono una batteria ricaricabile concepita per durare
durante tutta la vita del prodotto. Nel caso improbabile che si necessiti di
sostituire la batteria, contattare il Servizio Clientela, che fornira dettagli sulla
garanzia e sul servizio di sostituzione della batteria fuori della garanzia.
Questo prodotto contiene parti di piccola dimensione che possono
rappresentare un pericolo di soffocamento per i bambini.

AATTENZIONE: Tutte le attivita di manutenzione e nparazlone diquesto
di servizi

YASAL BILGI

KULLANMADAN ONCE TUM TALIMATLARI OKUYUN VE ILERIDE BASVURMAK
UZERE BU TALIMATLARI SAKLAYIN.

GARANTI - BIRLESIK KRALLIK VE AVRUPA

JAM, bu iriintin satin alma tarihinden itibaren 2 yil siireyle malzeme ve
iscilik acisindan kusursuz oldugunu garanti eder. Bu garanti hatali veya

iye kullanim, kaza, lisansli olmayan bir aksesuarin takilmasi, Griintin
deg\§tlrllmes| veya JAM'in kontrolii disindaki diger nedenlerden dolay
ortaya gikan hasari kapsamaz. ABde FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business
Park, Tonbridge, TN11 OGP, Birlesik Krallik tarafindan dagtimaktadir. Email:
support.row@fkabrands.com.

ONEMLI GUVENLIK TALIMATLARI

URUNU KULLANMADAN ONCE TUM TALIMATLARI OKUYUN
1 cok yakinina

kuguk cocuklarda kulak zarina zarar verebilir..

«Bu tirlinii sadece bu kilavuzda agiklanan kullanim amaci dogrultusunda
kullanin. Jam tarafindan énerilmeyen eklentileri kullanmayin.

- Jam,akilli telefon, iPod/MP3 oynaticilar veya diger cihazlara olusan
hasardan sorumlu degildir.

« Bu tiriinii kiivet veya lavaboya diisme ihtimali olan yerlere su gecirmez
kapilan kapatmadan koymayin veya bu yerlerde saklamayin.

« Su gegirmez kapilan kapatmadan su veya herhangi bir sivinin igine
koymayin veya birakmayin.

« Urtin ¢ocuklar tarafindan kullaniimamalidir. BU URUN BIR OYUNCAK
DEGILDIR.

«Kordon, fis, kablo veya yuvanin hasarli olmasi halinde bu tiriini
caligtrmayin.

« Urtinii 1snan yiizeylerden uzak tutun.

«Yalnizca kuru yiizeylerin tizerine koyun. Su gegirmez kapilar agikken su
veya temizleme coziicileri nedeniyle islak olan ytizeylere koymayin.

Ozellikle

UYARI: Bu iiriin dahili, degistirilemez bir lityum pil icermektedir. Liitfen
GrlinGi yerel mevzuat, eyalet, il ve ilke yonetmeliklerine gére imha edin.
Piller (pil paketi veya takili piller)

giines 15igy, ates veya benzeri gibi agir 1silya maruz birakiimamalidhr.

PIL DEGISTIRME

Kulakliklariniz triiniin kullanim siiresi boyunca bitmeyecek sekilde
tasarlanan yeniden sarj edilebilir pil ierir.Pili degistirmeniz gereken
durumlarda, garanti ve garanti dig degiisim pil servisini rm(llannl
saglamak lizere Miisteri Hizmetleri ile iletisime gecmel|
kiiciik cocuklar icin bogulma tehlikesine neden olabilecek kuguk pargalav
icermektedir.

DIKKAT: Bu Giriiniin tiim servis islemleri sadece yetkili bir Jam Audio
Servis Personeli tarafindan gerceklestirilmelidir. Tam kullanici kilavuzu ve

prodotto devono essere eseguite solo da p
della Jam Audio. Per una completa guida dell’utente e per la registrazione
del prodotto, visitare www.jamaudio.com (USA), o canadajamaudio.com
(Canada), o

http://uk jamaudio.com/instructionbooks (UK).

Per impedire la possibilita di danni alle orecchie, non ascoltare a
volume elevato per lunghi periodi.

SPIEGAZIONE DEL MARCHIO WEEE

All'interno della UE, questo marchio indica che il prodotto non
m= pud essere smaltito con altri rifiuti domestici. Per impedire
i danni all'ambiente o alla salute umana prodotti da uno
smaltimento incontrollato dei rifiuti, riciclare I'apparecchio in modo
responsabile per riutilizzare utilmente il materiale.

DIRETTIVA SULLA BATTERIA

Questo simbolo indica che le batterie non possono essere smaltite

con i rifiuti domestici in quanto esse contengono sostanze in
grado di danneggiare 'ambiente e la salute. Smaltire le batterie nei punti
diraccolta designati.

Con la presente, FKA Brands Ltd, dichiara che questo apparecchio radio
& conforme ai requisiti essenziali e alle altre normative applicabili della

Direttiva 2014/53/EU. Una copia della Dichiarazione di conformita puo
essere ottenuta da ukjamaudio.com/DoC

LAKISAATEISET TIEDOT

LUE KAIKKI OHJEET ENNEN KAYTTOA JA SAILYTA NAMA OHJEET
MYOHEMPAA TARVETTA VARTEN.

TAKUU - UK JA EUROOPPA

ariiniintizi icin, www,j .com (ABD) veya canada.
jamaudio.com (Kanada) veya
http:/uk jamaudio.com/instructionbooks (Birlesik Krallik).

Olasi duyma hasarini 6nlemek icin, uzun stire yiiksek sesle
dinlemeyin.

WEEE ACIKLAMASI

Bu markalama, bu triiniin ABde diger evsel atiklarlaimha

atikimhasi
nedeniyle evreyeve insan sagligina gelebilecek zararlan dnlemek

icin, malzeme yeniden kullanimi

lizere geri doniistiiriin.

PIL DIREKTIFI

Bu sembol, pillerin gevreye ve sagliga zararli olabilecek maddeler

icerdigi icin evsel atiklarla atilmamasi gerektigini gosterir. Litfen
pilleri belirlenen toplama noktalarina atin.

FKA Brands Ltd, bu radyo cihazinin 2014/53/AB Direktifinin temel
gereklilikleri ve diger ilgili maddeleri ile uyumlu oldugunu beyan eder.

Uyumluluk Bildirgesinin bir kopyast uk jamaudio.com/DoC adresinden
edinilebilr

JURIDISK INFORMATION

LAS ALLA INSTRUKTIONER INNAN ANVANDNING OCH SPARA DESSA
INSTRUKTIONER FOR FRAMTIDA REFERENS.

GARANTI - STORBRITANNIEN OCH EUROPA
JAM garanterar att denna produkt ar fri fran defekter i material och
tforand

JAM takaa kahden vuoden ajan 4 lukien, etta tassé
ei ilmene materiaali- tai valmistusvikoja. Tamd takuu i kata vaurioita,

en period pé 2 ar efter inkdpsdatumet. Denna garanti
técker inte skada orsakad av felaktigt anvandande eller missbruk; olycka;

jO‘kaJUluu at va
4, tuotteen ta\ mistdan muusta
sellaisesta syystd, joka ei ole JAMin hallinnassa. EU:n alueella jakelijana
toimii FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK.
dhkoposti: support om.

TARKEA TURVALLISUUSTIEDOTE

LUE KAIKKI OHJEET ENNEN KAYTTOA

VAROITUS: KAl sijoita kaiuttimia liian I&helle korvia. Voivat vahingoittaa
erityisesti pienten lasten tarykalvoja.

+Kaytd tuotetta vain sen tassa kayttoohjeessa kuvattuun

i ), joita Jam ei suosittele.

«Jam ei vastaa &l
muuhun laitteeseen aiheutuneista vahingoista.

« Ala aseta tata tuotetta paikkaan tai séilyta paikassa, josta se voi pudota
tai se voidaan pudottaa kylpyammeeseen tai pesualtaaseen, ilman, etta
suljet vesitiviita kansia.

ita tai pudota veteen tai muuhun nesteeseen ilman, etté suljet

TAMA EI OLE LELU.

4 kaytd tata tuotetta, jos sen johto, pistoke tai kotelo on vahingoittunut.

4 aseta kuumalle pinnalle.

« Aseta vain kuivalle pinnalle. Al aseta pinnalle, joka on mirka vedest tai
puhdistusaineesta, jos vesitiiviit kannet ovat auki.

VAROITUS: Téssd tuotteessa on s\salnen Iltlumakku, jota e\ Voi valhtaa Havita

ja
(asennenu akku tai paristot) ei saa altls(ua liialliselle kuumuudelle, kuten

Bortskaffes i overensstemmelse med lokale og nationale
Batterier (batteripakke eller installerede batterier) ma ikke udsaattes for hoj
varme fra direkte sollys, ild eller lignende.

UDSKIFTNING AF BATTERI

Dine hovedtelefoner har et genopladeligt batteri, der er designet til at
vare hele produktets levetid. | det usandsynlige tilfaelde at du far brug for
at udskifte batteriet, skal du kontakte vores kundeservice, som vil give dig
oplysninger om garantien og service uden for garantien. Dette produkt
indeholder sma dele, der kan udgere en kveelningsfare for sma barn.

FORSIGTIG Al service af dette produkt mé kun udfares af autoriseret

(Kanada) oder http://uk jamaudio.com/instructionbooks (UK).

Bitte vermeiden Sie das Hiren von Musik bei hoher Lautstérke iiber
langere Zeitraume, um mégliche Geharschaden zu vermeiden.

WEEE-Erklarung
Diese Kennzeichnung bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt in der EU nicht
=  mit anderem Haushaltsmiill entsorgt werden sollte. Das Gerat muss
ordnungsgemaﬂ entsorgt werden, um die umweltvertrgliche
i en zu fordern und
Umweltschéden oder eine gesundheitliche Beeintrichtigung von
Menschen auf Grund von ter ingzu

Jam Audio. Du finder en fuldstaendig
brugerveﬂedmng, ligesom du kan registrere produktet ved at ga til www.
Jjamaudio.com (USA) eller canada jamaudio.com (Canada) eller

http//uk jamaudio.com/instructionbooks (Storbritannien).

@ Med henblik pé at beskytte din herelse ber du undga at afspille lyd
ved hgj lydstyrke i laengere perioder ad gangen.

WEEE-FORKLARING
X Denne maerkning angiver, at dette produkt ikke ma bortskaffes
wm  sammen med andet husholdningsaffald i hele EU. Genbrug
produktet ansvarligt for at forhindre mulig skade pa miljoet eller

BATTERIERICHTLINIE

Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass Batterien nicht mit dem

Hausmill entsorgt werden diirfen, da sie umwelt-und
gesundheitsschadliche Substanzen enthalten. Die Batterien bitte an
ausgezeichneten Sammelstellen entsorgen.

Hiermit erklart FKA Brands Ltd, dass dieses Radiogerat den wichtigen
Anforderungen und anderen relevanten Vorschriften der Direktive 2014/53/
EU entspricht. Eine Kopie der Konformitatserklarung ist unter uk jamaudio.
com/DoC. erhaltlich.

indhed fra ukontrolleret bortskaffelse og for at fremme
baeredygtig genbrug af materielle ressourcer.

DIREKTIV OM BATTERI

Dette symbol angiver, at batterier ikke m4 bortskaffes sammen

med almindeligt husholdningsaffald, da de indeholder stoffer,
der kan skade miljoet og helbredet. Bortskaf batterierne pa angivne
opsamlingssteder.

FKA Brands Ltd. erklzerer hermed, at denne radioenhed er
i overensstemmelse med de veesentlige krav og andre relevante
bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU.En kopi af

1 kan hentes fra uk j dio.com/DoC.

tulelle tai

AKUN VAIHTO

Kuulokkeissa on ladattava akku, joka on suunniteltu kestamaén koko
tuotteen elinian. Siina epatodennakdisessa tapauksessa, etta tarvitset
uuden akun, ota yhteytta kuluttajapalveluun. Saat yksityiskohtaiset
tiedot takuun alaisesta ja takuun ulkopuolisesta akun korvaamisesta.
Téssd tuotteessa on pienia osia, jotka voivat aiheuttaa tukehtumisvaaran
pienille lapsille.

HUOMIO: Vain va\(uu(ettu Jam Audio -huoltohenkildsté saa huoltaa

taté tuotetta. Saat t3 paan ja voit a tuotteesi
osoitteessa www.jamaudio.com (USA), canadajamaud\o com (Kanada) tai
http://uk jamaudio.com/instructionbooks (UK).

Valttaaksesi mahdollisia kuulovaurioita &lé kuuntele pitkia aikoja
suurella &anenvoimakkuudella.

SAHKO- JA ELEKTRONIIKKALAITEROMU

Tama merkinta osoittaa, ettd tata tuotetta ei tule hévittda muun
—-— kotlta\ousjatteen mukana EU:n alueella. Jotta viltetta
jétehuollosta 6lle tai ihmisten

terveydelle mahdollisesti koltuva haitta, kierrata vastuullisesti
1 kestavan ut

PARISTO- JA AKKUDIREKTIIVI
Tama merkinté tarkoittaa, etta akkuja ei saa havittaa
kotitalousjatteen mukana, koska ne siséltavat aineita, jotka voivat
ja terveydell Vie akut niille n
kerayspisteeseen.

FKA Brands Ltd vakuuttaa taten, etta tama radiolaite noudattaa direktiivin
2014/53/EU oleellisia jamuita
Ikaisuusvakuutus on saatavilla

uk jamaudio.

com/DoC.

av ndgoticke tillbehér; andring pa produkten;
eller négra andra forhallanden vad de an &r som &r utom JAM:s kontroll.
Distribueras inom EU av FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge,
TN110GP, jen. E-post: support com.

VIKTIGA SAKERHETSFORESKRIFTER

LAS ALLA INSTRUKTIONER INNAN ANVANDNING

VARNING! Placera inte hégtalarna for nara Gronen. Det kan orsaka skador pa

trumhinnorna, speciellt nar det galler smabarn.

«Denna produkt far endast anvandas for det den &r amnad for i
enlighet med denna bruksanvisning. Anvand inte tillbehér som inte ar
rekommenderade av Jam.

« Jam ansvarar inte for ndgon skada orsakad av smarttelefon, iPod/MP3-
spelare eller négon annan enhet.

« Placera eller forvara inte denna produkt dér den kan falla eller tappas i ett
badkar eller tvéttfat utan att stanga dess vattensakra portar.

«Placeraintei eller doppa i vatten eller annan vatska utan att stinga dess
vattensakra portar.

«Farinte anvandas av barn. DETTA AR INTE EN LEKSAK.

« Anvand aldrig denna produkt om den har en skadad sladd, kontakt,
kabel eller holje.

« Hall borta fran uppvarmda ytor.

« Placera endast pé torr yta. Placera inte p4 yta som ar blot fran vatten eller
rengéringsvétskor om de vattensékra portarna ar ppna.

VARNING! Denna produkt har ett intemnt, icke utbytbart litiumbatteri.
Avyttra i enlighet med dina lokala, kommunala och statliga riktlinjer
Batterier (batteripack eller installerade batterier) inte far utsattas for
Sverdriven vérme sasom solsken, eld eller liknande.

BYTE AV BATTERI

Dina hérlurar inkluderar ett ateruppladdningsbart batteri som &r designat
att vara under produktens livslangd. Om du osannolikt skulle behdva byta
batteriet, kontakta kundtjanst som kommer att ge dig information om
garantin och batteribytetjanst utanfor garantin. Denna produkt innehéller
smadelar som kan vara en kvévningsrisk for smabarn.

FORSIKTIGHET! Alla reparationer av denna produkt far endast utforas av
auktoriserad Jam Audio servicepersonal. For fullstandig bruksanvisning och
for att registrera din produkt, besok www.jamaudio.com (USA), eller canada.
jamaudio.com (Kanada), eller

http://uk jamaudio.com/instructionbooks (Storbritannien).

For att forhindra méjlig horselskada, lyssna inte p& hogsta volym
under léngre perioder.

WEEE-FORKLARING
Denna markering indikerar att denna produkt inte far avyttras
wm  med annat hushallsavfall inom EU. Fér att frhindra méjlig
skada pa miljo eller person frén okontrollerat avfallsavyttrande,
&tervinn pa ansvarsfullt vis for att framja det fortsatta ateranvindandet av
materialresurser.

BATTERIFORESKRIFT

Denna symbol indikerar att batterier inte far avyttras bland

hushéllssopor eftersom de innehaller substanser som kan
skada miljon och halsan. Avyttra batterier endast vid designerade
insamlingspunkter.

Hérmed deklarerar FKA Brands Ltd att denna enhet &r férenlig med
nodvandiga krav och andra relevanta bestammelser i direktiv 2014/53/
EU.En kopia av forenlighetsdeklarationen kan erhdllas fran uk jamaudio.
com/DoC.



IOPMANYECKAA NHOOPMALINA

MEPE[] MCMOMb3OBAHUEM MPOUUTAITE BCE UHCTPYKLINN U
COXPAHUTE X HA BYAYLLEE.

TAPAHTVA — BEJIMKOBPUTAHIA U EBPOMNA

Komnaus JAM rapaHTUpyeT oTcyTCTBIE AehEKTOB C TOUKM 3peHIs

KauecTBa Matepuana I U3roTOBNIeHIA AHHOTO U3LIENSA B TeueHMe 2 et

€O AHA NproBpeTeHmA. HaCToAWan rapaHTUA He PaCTIPOCTPAHACTCA Ha
B 3KC

aBapUY, NOAKITIOYEHIA HEIOMYCTUMBIX YCTPORCTB, BHECEHIA M3MEHEHMiA
B U37€NVA UV NI0BBIX APYTX YCTIOBUI, He 3aBUCALLX OT KoMMaHiV JAM,
B EBponeiickom cotose AucTpubbIoTopom ABAETCA Komnatus FKA Brands
Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK (Benuko6putanus).
noura: support.row@fkabrands.com.

MPABWA BE30OMACHOCTW

MEPEX[E YEM UCTIOSb3OBATb U3LE/IE, O3HAKOMBTECH CO BCEMI

VHCTPYKUMAMN

MPEAYNPEX/IEHVE. He nogHOCUTE KOSIOHKM CAMLLKOM 61I13KO K yliiam. 310

MOXeT MPUBECTU K NOBPEXaeHMIo 6apabaHHbIX NepenoHoK, 0COGEHHO Y

ManeHbKUX feTeit.

« VcrionbayitTe fjaHHOE U3Rene TONLKO N0 NPAMOMY HasHaUeHMIo COrnacHo
NpuBe/ieHHOMY B HACTOALLEM PYKOBOACTBE OncaHuio. He Mcnonbsyl’lfe c
VI3fienvem YCTPOVICTBa, KOTOpble He

BATTERIDIREKTIVET

Dette symbolet angir at batterier ikke skal kastes i

husholdningsavfall siden det inneholder stoffer som kan vaere
skadelig for miljoet og helsen. Kast batterier pa angitte innsamlingspunkter.

FKA Brands Ltd erkleerer herved at denne radioenheten er i samsvar med de
essensielle kravene og andre relevante bestemmelser i direktiv 2014/53/EU.
Et eksemplar av samsvarserklaeringen kan hentes fra uk jamaudio.com/DoC.

NOMIKEZ MAHPO®OPIEX

AIABAZTE OAEXTIZ OAHTIES MPIN TH XPHEZH KAl OYAAZETE AYTES TIX
OAHTIES MA MEAAONTIKH ANAQOPA.

EMMYHZH - HNQMENO BAZIAEIO & EYPQMH

H JAM eyyuétau 6Tt yia pia iepiodo 2 £ ané T npepopnvia ayopac,
6T1aUTO TO TIPOIOV Sev Bal TAPOUCIACE! ENATTWATA OTO UAKO Kal ThY
KATaOKEUH Tou. AUTH N £yy0non Sev KaNTTTeL Tic {nuieq Tou MpokARBNKav
a6 akataAAnAn XPrion 1 KAKoToiNon Tou TIPOIGVTOG, ATUXNKA,

Hn
aAAoiwoN ToU TPOIGVTOG 1 OMTOLOUCATIOTE GAAOUG GPOUG oL Sev
epmimTouv aTov éNeyyo e JAM. Atavopr) ot EE ané my FKA Brands
Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK (Hvwuévo Baciheio).

Email: support. om.

« KOMINaHus Jam He HeceT OTBETCTBEHHOCTY 3a NOBPEXAEHNS cMade)oNoB
nneepos iPod, MP3-nneepos unv nioBbix ApyrAX yCTPOMCTE.

+ He pa3smelyaiiTe 1 He XpaHuTe n3genme C OTKpbITbIMIA
BOJIOHENPOHNLIAEMbIMY ABEPLIAMIA B MECTAX, OTKY/1a OHO MOXET yiacTb B
BaHHY WM PaKOBIHY.

« He OKyHaViTe 1 He pOHAVITE U3JenKe C OTKPLITHIMI
BOJIOHENPOHNLIAEMbIMY ABEPLIAMIA B BOJLY WV AP0 KIAKOCT.

« He pasarb getam! 3TO HE UrPYLLIKA.

« He McnonbayitTe ;aHHOE U31eNe, eCAn y HEro NOBPEXeH LD, BANKa,
Kabenb v Kopnyc.

« He pacnonaraitte nspenvie B6113 HarpeTbiX NOBEPXHOCTEIA.

« PasmelaiiTe n3zenme ToNbKo Ha Cyxoit nosepxHocTi. He knagute

uspenve ¢ Ha P!

BO/b! NV YMCTALLYIX PACTBOPUTENEI IOBEPXHOCTH.

MPEAYNPEX/EHWE. B AaHHOM M3A€11M CMONb3yeTca BCTPOeHHas
nuTvesan 6atapes, He NoANexalyan 3ameHe. YTunmsmupyire ee 8
COOTBETCTBIN C yKa3aHVAMY MECTHBIX OPraHOB BallIero PervioHa 1
cTpaHbl.Batapen (ﬁavapevww 610K UK YCTaHOB/EHHbIE GaTapen) He

RONXHbI Harpesy,
BO3[1E/CTBIA CONHEUHOTO CBETA, OTHA W T. M.
3AMEHA 3NIEMEHTOB MUTAHMA

B cocras Hay! BXoANT

PacCUMTaHHbIiA Ha BeCh CPOK CyGbi M3aienits. B ManoBepoATHOM Clyuae,
Cniv Bam noTpebyeTcA 3ameHa Gatapew, 0bpaTUTeCh B Y6y Mo padoTe
c T/ Bam NPeAoCTaBAT

p: a " i 5
[laHHOe V3eNe CORePXUT MeNKie AeTau, KOTOPbIMIA ManeHbKYe AeTi
MOTYT NOMepXHYTECA.

BHUMAHWE! PeMOHT AaHHOTO 3/1eniA NPoVU3BOANTCA TONbKO

THMANTIKEZ OAHTIEZ AZOAAEIAY

AIABAZTE OAEZ OAHTIEZ MPINTH XPHZH

MPOEIAOMOIHSH: My TooBeteire Ta nxeia oAU kovid ota autia. Mropel
vampokAnBei BAGBN 0Ta TOLMAVO TWY AUTIGY, EIBIK O€ MKpA TaISIG.

+ Na xpnoipomolgite QUTS T0 TIPGIGV HGVO Y1a TO GKOTIG Yia Tov omoio

Abyste zabranili moznému poskozeni sluchu, nepouzivejte zaizeni
po del3i dobu s vysokou hlasitosti.

VYKLAD OFEZ
Toto oznaceni znamen, 7e by tento produkt nemél byt likvidovan
= spolu s jingmi domacimi odpady, a to v ramci celé EU. Abyste
zabranili moznym $kodam na Zivotnim prostredi nebo lidském
zdravi pfi é likvidaci odpadu, je recyklujte -
podporite tak udrzitelné opétovné vyuziti materialnich zdrojo.

SMERNICE TYKAJICI SE BATERIf

Tento symbol znamené, Ze baterie nesmi byt likvidovany v ramci

odpadu zdomécnosti, protoze obsahuji létky, které mohou
poskozovat zivotni prostiedi a zdravi. Baterie zlikvidujte na uréenych
sbérnych mistech.

Spolecnost FKA Brands Ltd timto prohlasuje, Ze toto radiové zafizenije
v souladu se zakladnimi poz: s
smérnice 2014/53/EU. Kopii pmhlagem o shodé Ize ziskat na adrese
ukjamaudio.com/DoC.

JOGITAJEKOZTATAS

HASZNALAT ELOTT OLVASSON EL MINDEN UTASITAST, ES GRIZZE MEG
EZEKET AZ UTASITASOKAT KESOBBI HIVATKOZAS CELJABOL.

GARANCIA - UK ES EUROPA

AJAM a vésarlastol szamitott 2 évre szavatolja, hogy a termék mentes
anyagi és gyartasi hibaktol. Ez a garancia nem terjed ki azokra a karokra
amelyek oka helytelen hasznalat vagy visszaélés; baleset; engedély néll

0T eyXelpido. Mnv xpr
ggaptipara Ta onoia Sev ouviotan Jam.

+ H Jam Sev @épet uBOvn yia ooladinote i mpokAnBei e
Smartphones, iPod/MP3 player 1y o€ ontola8ToTe GAAN GUGKEUH.

+ Mnv TOTI0BETE(TE 1} AMOBNKEVETE AUTO TO TIPGIOV O HEPOG aMd T oroio
MITOpEi va TIEGEL 1} v TIETaTEl OF Hmaviépa 1 VepoxUTn XwpiG va €XETe
KAEIGTEC T UBaTOOTEYeiG By

+Mnv ToroBeteite A pixvete oe vspé 1) orolo8rmiote GAAO UYPO XWPIC va
£EXETE KAEIOTEC TIC uéaromsvsl( Bupec.

« Aev IpoopileTal yia prion and nmém AYTOTO MPOION AEN EINAI
MAIXNIAL

+ Mnv XpnaipoTotEfTe TIOTE auTd To TiPOIdV £dv éxel pBappévo kahwdio,
Bucua, Ku)\wélo n nzplB \na.

0 paKpia empavete

Tomobereite HOVO e OTeYVEC Empavetec. Mny TomoBeteite ot empaveia

TI0U €xel Lypaveei amo vepd N kaBapioTIKOUE SIANUTEG, EGv ot uSaTooTEYEi

BUpeC eival avoikTéc.

tartozék termék & agy barmely olyan

amely a JAM hataskorén kiviil esik. Az EU-ban forgalmazza az FKA Brands
Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK. E-mail: support.
row@fkabrands.com.

FONTOS BIZTONSAGI UTASITASOK

HASZNALAT ELOTT OLVASSON EL MINDEN UTASITAST

FIGYELMEZTETES: Ne helyezze a hangszorokat a fiileihez tul kozel. Eza

dobhértyak karosodasét okozhatja, killonosen kisgyermekeknél.

« Aterméket kizarélag a rendeltetési céljra hasznalja, a jelen kézikinyvben
leirtak szerint. Ne hasznéljon a Jam altal nem javasolt tartozékokat.

« A Jam nem felel okostelefonok, iPod/MP3 lejatszok, vagy barmely mas
készilék kérosodas:

+Ne helyezze vagy tarolja a terméket olyan helyen, ahonnan leeshet, vagy
fiird6kadba, vagy mosdéba eshet anélkiil, hogy becsukna a vizallo ajtokat.

« Ne helyezze vagy dobja vizbe vagy mas folyadékba anélkiil, hogy
becsukna a vizallo ajtokat.

+Nem altali EZ NEM JATEK.

MPOEIAOMOIHEH: Auté To ipoidv StaBétet 3]
unarapia Biou. MapakahoUe va To anoppirmete cuwwva METIC romKéQ
no)\nslakzc, EMOAPXIAKES KA €Bvikég oag 05I’]VIE( O pratapiec (pnatapian

- Soha ne tizemeltesse a terméket, ha sériilt a vezeték, csatlakozo, kabel,
vagy kabelvéds.
6l tartsa tavol.

HraTapls Tob EYouy eyaTaoTaBE) ey péretva siBevtal o
BEpUOTITTa 6w GE NNOYAVEIX, PWTId KAT.

ANTIKATAZTAZH MIMATAPIAZ.
Ta G oag 4

nepcoHanom
Jam Audio.Montoe p PYKOBO/ICTBO NONb30BaTeNA 1 MHGOPMALMIO O
perucTpaL usfenvia c. Ha caiire www,jamaudio.com (CLLIA), canada.

o pevn pnatapia
OXeBIaopévN va SIapKEEL yia AN T SIGPKeIa {WHC TOU TIPOIOVTOG,.
>y paihov aniflavn nepimwon mou Ba XpElaoTE(Te pa pratapia

Jjamaudio.com (KaHapa) unu http://uk jamaudio tionbook:
(BenukoGpuTaHus).

Bo 136exaH1e BO3MOXHOTO MOBPEXAEHMA CiyXa He CyLuaiiTe
YCTPOVICTBO Ha 6OMIbLIOV FPOMKOCTYA B TEUEHIe JIMTENIbHOrO

BpeMeHN.
I'IOﬂCHEHVIE WEEE
T, 4TO Ha BCen ECuspenve
- Heﬂh3ﬁ YTWNM3MPOBaTbL BMECTe cnpymMM 6bITOBBIMU oTXofaMM.
Ana Bpega cpene
wn uenosexa ot y X0[08
cAaBaiTe ux Ha cuenbio wcr
LieHHbIX MaTepIasnos.

[LVIPEKTVIBA 10 SNEMEHTAM MUTAHIS
3TOT CIMBON O3HaYaeT, YTo AKKYMYNATOPbI HeNb3A Bb\sp&CbIBaTh
B GLITOBbIE OTXOAbI, MIOCKOAIbKY OHY COARXAT BELLIECTBa, KOTOpbie

HE TO THApa
KaravaAwTtwv, am émou 6a oag naps’xouv )\smouépslsg OXETIKA PE TNV
£YY0NON KO TV QVTIKATGGTA0N BMatapiiy ekTog eyyonanc. Auto To
TIPOIOV MIEPIEXEL HIKPA EEAPTAATA TTOU EVOEXETA VO TIPOKANEGOLV KivSuvo
TIVIYHOU OF HIKpG TTUSIA.

MPOSOXH: OMEC 01 EPYAGIEC CUVTPNONG AUTOD Tou TGIGVTOG MpENE v
£KTENOUVTAL HGVO ano Tienong me Jam
Audio. I Tov v 08nyo xpriong kat yia va Kmuxwpwnzm TIpOioV
oag, ite T SievBuvon m (HMA) rj canada.
jamaudio.com (Kavadac), ry http://uk jamaudio. (Om/lnsﬂuﬂlcnbcoks
(Hvwpiévo Baoileio).

Mo va anopuyete evdexopevn BAAPN TG akorg 0ag, NV aKoUTE Pe
LEYaAN £vTaon yia peyalo Xpoviké SidoTnpa.

EZHTHZHTOY OPOY WEEE
AuTA n orpaven unoSnA@vel 611 To PoiGY autd Sev mpEnelva

MOrYT HaHeCTH yuiep6 cpepen y X
B CMeLManbHbIX MyHKTax cbopa.

HacTosuym komnaxusa FKA Brands Ltd 3assnseT, uto naHHoe
PaVOYCTPONCTBO COOTBETCTBYET OCHOBHbIM TPEGOBAHIAM 1 APYTUM
COOTBETCTBYIOWVIM MONOKEHNAM AvpeKTUBbI 2014/53/EU. C konveit

0 CooTBETCTBUM A0 CCbiKe
ukjamaudio.com/DoC.

JURIDISK INFORMASJON

LES GJENNOM ALLE ANVISNINGER F@R BRUK OG LAGRE DISSE
ANVISNINGENE FOR FREMTIDIG REFERANSE.

GARANTI - STORBRITANNIA OG EUROPA

JAM garanterer at dette produktet er uten mangler i materialer eller utforelse
ien periode p to &r fra kjopsdatoen. Denne garantien dekker ikke skade
som oppstdr som folge av feilbruk eller misbruk, ulykke, tilkobling av
uautorisert endring a , eller andre forhold som JAM
ikke har kontroll over. Distribueres i EU av FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business
Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK. E-post: support.row@fkabrands.com.

VIKTIGE SIKKERHETSANVISNINGER

LES ALLE ANVISNINGENE F@R BRUK

AADVARSEL: Plasser ikke hoyttalere for nzer arene. Dette kan vaere skadelig

for trommehinnene, serlig hos smé barn.

« Bruk bare dette produktet slik det er tiltenkt, som beskrevet i denne

ingen. Bruk ikke til som ikke er anbefalt av Jam.

« Jam er ikke erstatnir ig for eventuell skad matte oppsta pa
smarttelefoner, iPod/MP3-spillere eller noen andre enheter.

« Ikke plasser eller lagre dette produktet et sted hvor det kan falle eller dette
ned i et badekar eller servant uten & stenge vanntette dorer.

« Ikke plasser eller slipp ned i vann eller annen vaeske uten & stenge
vanntette dorer.

« Skal ikke brukes av barn. DETTE ER IKKE ET LEKET@Y.

« Bruk ikke dette produktet hvis ledning, stepsel, kabel eller deksel er skadet.

«Holdes pa god avstand fra varme flater.

« Plasser kun pé terr overflate. Ikke plasser pa overflate som er vatlagt av
vann eller rengjaringsmidler hvis vanntette darer er apne.

AADVARSEL: Dette produktet inneholder et internt litiumbatteri som ikke
kan skiftes ut. Kast produktet i samsvar med lokale, regionale og nasjonale
retningslinjer. Batterier (batteripakke eller batterier montert) skal ikke
utsettes for overdreven varme

som solskinn, ild eller tilsvarende.

UTSKIFTING AV BATTERIET

@reproppene/hodetelefonene inkluderer et oppladbart batteri designet
for a vare hele levetiden til produktet. Hvis det usannsynlige skulle inntreffe
atdutrenger et kontakter du ice som

gir opplysninger om utskifting av batteriet under og utenfor garantien.
Dette produktet inneholder smé deler som kan utgjore kvelningsfare for
sma bam.

FORSIKTIG: All service/reparasjon av dette produktet skal kun utfores av
servicepersonell som er autorisert av Jam Audio. Hvis du vil ha fullstendig
brukerveiledning og vil registrere produktet, ga il www.jamaudio.com
(USA), canada.jamaudio.com (Canada) eller

http://uk jamaudio.com/instructionbooks (UK).

Pass pa at du ikke lytter ved hayt volum i lengre tid for & unngé faren
for horselsskade.

FORKLARING AV WEEE
Denne merkingen angir at dette produktet ikke skal kastes sammen
== med annet husholdnlngsavfall i hele EU. Gjenvinn produkte

- Hai e GAXGl OIKIaKd AMTOppILKIATa OTOUSITIOTE
omv Eupwaikr) Evwon. Ma va amogeuxBei mBavry punaven oto
TiepIBANov iy BAGRN otV avBpwriivn vyeia ano v ave€éAeykTn andppipn
anoPAitwy, HoTe TO unedBuva yia va A ™ Bdoun
£MaVaXENOILOTOINGN TwV UMKV TIOpWY.

OAHTIATIATH MNATAPIA
Auté 1o 60pBoNo untoSeikvUe! STt ot umatapiec Sev ipénelva
TTOVTa1 0Ta OIKIaKA e TEpIEyouY
ouoieg Tiou propei va eivat emBAapeic yia o nepIBANAOV Kat Ty uyeia.
! TIG pnatapieq oe onpeia CUMOYHG.

Meny napouaq n FKA Brands Ltd Snhivet 6Tt aut n ouokeun

70 LE TI BACIKEG Kat GMeg
OXETIKEC 6|cnuEs|< NG odnyiag 2014/53/EE. Mriopeite va AuBﬁs éva
aviypago T ARAWONG ané o ul om/De

PRAVNIINFORMACE

PRED POUZITIM SI PECLIVE PRECTETE VSECHNY POKYNY A UCHOVEJTE JE
PRO BUDOUCI POUZITI.

ZARUKA - VELKA BRITANIE A EVROPA

Spolecnost JAM zarucuje, Ze tento vyrobek nebude mit vady materidlu a
zpracovani po dobu 2 rokii ode dne zakoupenti. Tato zéruka se nevztahuje
na skody zpiisobené nespravnym pouzitim nebo zneuzitim, nehodou,
pripojenim jakéhokoli neopravnéného piislusenstvi, zménou vyrobku
nebo jakymikoliv jinymi stavy, které jsou mimo kontrolu spole¢nosti JAM.
Distributorem v EU je spole¢nost FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park,
Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, Spojené krélovstvi. Tel: 0442 1753 3881 Email:
support.row@fkabrands.com.

DULEZITE POKYNY TYKAJIC( SE BEZPECNOSTI

PRED POUZITI S| PRECTETE VSECHNY POKYNY

VAROVANI: Neumistujte reproduktory piilis blizko k usim. Mize to zpisobit

poskozeni usnich bubinkt, zejména u malych déti,

«Tento produkt pouzivejte pouze k uréenému tcelu, jak je popsano v této
priru¢ce. Nepouzivejte doplnky nedoporucene spole¢nosti Jam.

«Spole¢nost Jam za skod) é smar
iPod / prehravaéi MP3 nebo jinymi zaizenimi.

« Neukladejte ani neskladuijte tento produkt na misto, kde by mohlo
spadnout nebo byt upustén do vany nebo umyvadla bez zavieni
vodotésné dvifek.

+ Neukladejte ho ani neupoustéjte do vody nebo jiné kapaliny bez zavieni
vodotésnych dvifek.

«Nenechte pouzivat détmi. TOTO NENi HRACKA.

«Tento produkt nikd pokud ma pos
kabel nebo pouzdro.

« Uchovaévejte mimo horké povrchy.

« Postavte ho pouze na suchy povrch. Neukladejte ho na povrch vihky od
vody nebo ¢isticiho prostredku, pokud jsou vodotésnd dvirka otevena.

, zafizenimi

y kabel, zéstreku,

VAROVANI: Tento vyrobek mé vnitini, nevyménitelnou lithiovou baterii.
Likvidaci provedte v souladu s pokyny mistnimi, statnimi a provinénimi
pokyny. Baterie (integrované nebo vkladané baterie) nesmi byt vystaveny
zdrojiim nadmérného tepla, jako jsou sluneéni paprsky, oheh apod.

VYMENA BATERIE

Sluchatka obsahuji dobijeci baterii konstruovanou tak, aby vydrzela
Fivotnost produktu. V nepravdépodobné situaci, kdy byste méli pozadovat
néhradni baterii, se obratte na oddéleni zikaznického servisu, kde vam
poskytnou informace o zaru¢ni vyméné baterie. Tento vyrobek obsahuje
malé csti, které mohou predstavovat nebezpeci uduseni pro malé déti.

UPOZORNENI: Veskeré opravy tohoto produktu musi byt provadény
vyhradné autorizovanym servisnim technikem Jam Audio. Pro kompletni

ansvarlig for & frem g
for & forhindre mulig Sade p pé miljoet eller menneskelig helse fra
ukontrollert kasting av avfall.

prirucku a registraci produktu navitivte www,jamaudio.com
(USA), canada,jamaudio.com (Kanada) nebo http://uk jamaudio.com/
instructionbooks (Velka Britanie).

. Klzaro\ag széraz feliiletekre tegye. Ne helyezze vizt6l vagy tisztitészerts|
nedves feliiletre, ha a vizallo ajtok nyitva vannak

FIGYELMEZTETES: A termék belsd, nem cserélhets litium akkumulatort
tartalmaz. Kérjik, hogy azt a helyi, allami,tartomanyi, és hazai

) &r Az
(akkumulator csomagot vagy beszerelt akkumulatorokat) ne tegye ki tulzott
héhatasnak, példaul napfénynek, tliznek, vagy hasonloknak.

AKKUMULATOR CSEREJE
Afej 6t jra tolthetd

tartalmaz, amely

szerint a termék teljes élettartaméra szolgal. Abban a valoszintitlen

esetben, ha az akkumulitor cseréje lenne sziikséges, kérjik, forduljon a

10z, ahol ré kaphat a garancialis és garancian tuli
0 Atermek apré tartalmaz,

szamara.

akkumulator cse
amelyekfi &yt

FIGYELEM: A termék barmely szervizelését kizarolag az arra feljogositott
Jam Audio szervizmunkatars végezheti.

CUIDADO: Todos os consertos neste produto devem ser realizados apenas

pelo pessoal de assisténcia técnica autorizado pela Jam Audio.Para obter o

guia do usuario completo e registrar o produto, acesse www.jamaudio.com
(EUA), canada jamaudio.com (Canadd) ou

http://uk jamaudio.com/instructionbooks (RU).

Para evitar possiveis danos a audicéo, nao escute em volume
elevado por longos periodos.

EXPLICACAO DA WEEE
Esta marcacéo indica que o produto nao deve ser descartado com
wm  outros residuos domésticos na UE. Para evitar possiveis danos ao
meio ambiente ou a satide humana causados pelo descarte nao
controlado de residuos, recicle-os com responsabilidade para promover a
reutilizagdo sustentavel dos recursos materiais.

DIRETIVA DA BATERIA

Este simbolo indica que as baterias nao devem ser descartadas

no lixo doméstico, pois contém substancias que podem ser
prejudiciais a0 meio ambiente e a satide. Descarte as baterias em pontos
de coleta designados.

AFKA Brands Ltd declara desta forma que este dispositivo de radio estd em
conformidade com os requisitos essenciais e outras disposicoes relevantes
da Diretiva 2014/53/UE. Uma copia da Declaragao de conformidade pode
ser obtida em uk jamaudio.com/DoC.

PRAVNE INFORMACIE

PRED POUZITIM S| PRECITAJTE VSETKY POKYNY A ULOZTE TIETO POKYNY
PRE BUDUCE POUZITEE.

ZARUKA - SPOJENE KRALOVSTVO A EUROPA

Spoloénost JAM zarucuje, Ze tento vyrobok nebude mat chyby materidlu a

spracovania po dobu 2 rokov od dia ipenia. Tato zaruka sa nevztahuje

na $kody sposobené nespravnym pouzitim alebo zneuzitim, nehodou,
ripojer nen: menou vyrobku

alebo akymikolvek inymi stavmi, ktoré si mimo kontroly spolo¢nosti

JAM. Distribtorom v EU je spolo¢nost FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business

Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, Spojené kralovstvo. Email: support.row@

fkabrands.com.

DOLEZITE BEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY

VSETKY POKYNY SI PRECITAJTE PRED POUZITIM.

VAROVANIE: Neumiestfiujte reproduktory prilis blizko k usiam. MéZe to

sposobit poskodenie usnych bubienkov, najma umalych deti,

«Tento vyrobok pouZivajte iba na urceny zamer, ako je opisany v tejto
prirucke. Nepouzivajte prislusenstvo neodporticané spoloénostou Jam.

« Spolo¢nost Jam nezodpoveda za $kody spésobené pouzitim smartfonov,
prehravacov iPod/MP3 alebo inymi zariadeniami.

«Vyrobok neumiestriujte ani neskladujte tam, kde by mohol spadnut alebo
ho spadnuit do vane alebo umyvadla, bez zatvorenia vodotesnych dveri.

« Neumiestriujte ho ani nenechajte spadntit do vody ani do inej kvapaliny
bez zatvorenia nepriepustnych dveri.

«Nenechajte pouzivat detmi. TOTO NIE JE HRACKA.

« Nikdy nepouzivajte tento vyrobok, ak mé poskodeny elektricky kabel,
zastrcku, vedenie alebo kryt.

« Uchovavajte mimo hortice povrchy.

« Postavte ho len na suchy povrch Nestavte hona povich vlhky odvody
alebo cistiaceho (

VAROVANIE: Tento vyrobok ma vntitornu, nevymenitelnu litiova batériu.
Zlikvidujte v stlade s miestnymi, narodnymi, regionalnymi a tatnymi
predpismi. Batérie (akumulétory alebo zabudované batérie) sa nesmu
vystavovat nadmernym teplotam napr. sine¢nému Ziareniu, ohu a pod.

VYMENA BATERIE

Vase slichadla obsahuju nabijatelnt batériu navrhnut tak, aby vydrzala
pocas celej Zivotnosti vyrobku. V nepravdepodobnom pripade, ked by ste
potrebovali vymenit batériu, kontaktujte zakaznicku sluzbu, ktora vam

A teljes felhasznaléi itmutatohoz és a termék regisztraciojaho: a
kovetkez6 weboldalakra: www.jamaudio.com (USA), canada jamaudio.com
(Kanada), vagy http:/uk jamaudio.com/instructionbooks (UK).

Esetleges halls 6zése érdekében ne
nagy hangerovel hosszi |de|g

WEEE MAGYARAZAT
Eza megjeldlés azt jelzi, hogy a terméket nem szabad egyéb
== haztartési hulladékkal egyiitt artalmatlanltam azEU tertiletén. Az
dékar ltal okozott
kérnyezet vagy emberi egészség karosodasanak elkeriilése érdekében
felel6sséggel hasznositsa Ujra, hogy el6segitse az anyagi er6forrasok
fenntarthato djrahasznositasat.

AKKUMULATOR IRANYELV

Ezajelolés azt jelzi, hogy az akkumulatorokat nem szabad a

héztartasi hulladékban artalmatlanitani, mert olyan anyagokat
tartalmaz, amelyek drtalmasak lehetnek a kdmyezet re és az egészségre.

poskytne i 0 Zdrucnej a mimo zérucnej vymene batérie. Tento
vyrobok obsahuje malé éasti, ktoré mé2u predstavovat nebezpecenstvo
udusenia pre malé deti.

UPOZORNENIE: V3etka Gdrzba tohto vyrobku musi byt vykonavana len
autorizovanym servisnym personalom spolonosti Jam Audio. Pre Gplnt
pouzivatelskd priru¢ku a registraciu produktu navstivte www.jamaudio.
com (USA), alebo canada.jamaudio.com (Kanada), alebo http://uk jamaudio.
com/instructionbooks (UK).

Aby ste predisli moznému poskodeniu sluchu, nepocavajte dihsiu
dobu na vysokej hlasitosti.

(OBJASNENIE OEEZ
Toto oznacenie znamena, Ze tento vyrobok nesmie byt

wmm  likvidovany spolu s inym domovym odpadom v celej EU. Aby
sa predislo moznému poskodeniu Zivotného prostredia alebo

Iudského zdravia v désledku nekontrolovaného zneskodrovania odpadu,

zodpovedne ho recyklujte na podporu udrzatelného opatovného

Kérjiik, az akkumulatorokat az arra kijelolt gydjtési helyeken ar

AzFKA Brands Ltd, ezuton Kijelenti, hogy ez a rédickésziilék megfelel a
2014/53/EU szamu Iranyelv ek és egyéb vonatko

vyuzitia ych zdrojov.

SMERNICA O BATERIACH
Ten&o symbol znamend, Ze batérie nesmu byt zlikvidované spolu
b

Osé egy példanya
az ukjamaudio.com/DoC cimen.

INFORMAGOES LEGAIS

LEIATODAS AS INSTRUCOES ANTES DE USAR E GUARDE-AS PARA
REFERENCIA FUTURA.

GARANTIA - REINO UNIDO E EUROPA

A JAM garante que este produto esta livre de defeitos no material ou de
fabricacéo por um periodo de 2 anos da data da compra. Esta garantia ndo
cobre danos causados pelo uso indevido ou abuso; acidentes; a fixacao de
qualquer acessorio nao autorizado; alteragao do produto; ou quaisquer
outras condicoes que estejam além do controle da JAM. Distribuido na
Unido Europeia pela FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge,
TN11 0GP, UK. E-mail: support.row@fkabrands.com.

INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANCA IMPORTANTES

LEIATODAS AS INSTRUGOES ANTES DE USAR

AVISO: Nao coloque os auto-falantes muito perto dos ouvidos. Isto pode

causar dano aos timpanos, especialmente em criancas pequenas.

« Use este produto apenas para sua finalidade prevista como descrito neste
manual. Nao use acessorios nao recomendados pela Jam.

A Jam néo é responsavel por qualquer dano causado a smartphones, iPod/
reprodutores de MP3 ou qualquer outro dispositivo.

+Nao coloque ou armazene este produto em um local de onde ele possa
cair acidental ou propositalmente em uma banheira ou pia sem fechar as
portas a prova de agua.

+Nao coloque ou solte este produto em dgua ou em qualquer outro liquido
sem fechar as portas a prova de dgua.

- Nao é para ser usado por criancas pequenas. ISTO NAO E UM BRINQUEDO.

+Nunca opere este produto se o fio, a tomada, o cabo ou a estrutura externa
estiver danificada.

+Mantenha longe de superficies quentes.

+Mantenha o produto apenas em superficies secas. Nao coloque o produto
em superficies com 4gua ou solventes de limpeza se as portas a prova de
4gua estiverem abertas.

AVISO: Este produto possui uma bateria de litio interna e nao substituivel.
Descarte de acordo com as orientagdes locais, estaduais e nacionais.

As baterias (conjunto de baterias ou baterias instaladas) ndo devem ser
expostas ao calor excessivo, como luz solar, fogo ou algo semelhante.

SUBSTITUICAO DA BATERIA

Os fones de ouvido/headphones incluem uma bateria recarregével
projetada para durar por toda a vida util do produto. No caso improvavel
de vocé precisar substituir a bateria, entre em contato com o Servigo ao
consumidor, que fornecerd detalhes sobre o servico de substituicdo da
bateria com ou sem garantia. Este produto contém partes pequenas que
podem apresentar um risco de engasgamento para criancas pequenas.

m, pi ( latky, ktoré mozu
poskodzovat Zivotné prostredie a zdravie. Batérie zlikvidujte na urcenych
zbernych miestach.

FKA Brands Ltd tymto vyhlasuje, Ze toto radiové zariadenie splﬁa zakladné
poziadavky a dalsie prisluéné ustanovenia smernice 2014/53/EU. Kopiu
vyhlasenia o zhode mézete ziskat na adrese uk jamaudio.com/DoC.

INFORMATII JURIDICE

CITITITOATE INSTRUCTIUNILE INAINTE DE UTILIZARE $| PASTRATI ACESTE
INSTRUCTIUNI PENTRU CONSULTARE ULTERIOARA.

GARANTIE - REGATUL UNIT S| EUROPA

JAM garanteaza ca acest produs nu va prezenta defecte de material si de
fabricatie pe o perioada de 2 ani de la data achizitiei. Prezenta garantie nu
acopera daunele cauzate de utilizarea inadecvata sau abuziva, accidente,
atasarea unui accesoriu neautorizat, modificarea produsului sau orice alt tip
de conditii care nu sunt sub controlul JAM. Distribuit in UE de FKA Brands
Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, Regatul Unit. Tel.: 020
3538 0768 E-mail: support.row@fkabrands.com.

INSTRUCTIUNI IMPORTANTE DE SIGURANTA

CITITITOATE INSTRUCTIUNILE INAINTE DE UTILIZARE

AVERTISMENT: Nu plasati difuzoarele la o distanta prea mica fata de urechi.
Acestea pot vatama timpanul, in special la copiii mici.

« Utilizati acest produs numai pentru scopul sau de utilizare, descris in acest
ilizati accesorii nerecomandate de cétre Jam.

aspunderea pentru niciun fel de daune cauzate

dispozi velm de tip smartphone, iPod/player MP3 sau oricaror alte

“Nu plasap sinu depoxzitati acest produs intr-un loc din care acesta poate
cadea sau poate fi scipat intr-o cada sau o chiuvets, fara a inchide usile
impermeabile.

«Nu plasati si nu scapati in apa sau in alt lichid fara a inchide usile
impermeabile.

«Nu este destinat utilizérii de cétre copii. ACEASTA NU ESTE O JUCARIE.

«Nu puneti niciodata in functiune acest produs daca acesta prezinta
deterioréri ale firului, fisei, cablului de alimentare sau carcasei.

« A se feri de suprafete incalzite.

« A'se aseza numai pe suprafete uscate. A nu se plasa pe suprafete ude cu
apé sau cu solventi de curétare dacé usile impermeabile sunt deschise.

AVERTISMENT: Acest produs are o baterie interna, neinlocuibila, pe baza de

litiu. Va rugam sa il eliminati in conformitate cu liniile directoare la nivel local,

statal, provincial si national. Bateriile (blocul de acumulatori sau bateriile
instalate) nu trebuie expuse la caldura excesiva precum
razele solare, foc sau altele asemenea.

INLOCUIREA BATERIILOR

Castile dumneavoastra includ o baterie reincarcabild destinatd sa dureze

pe toata durata de viata a produsului. In cazul putin probabil in care avefi
nevoie de o baterie de rezerva, va rugam s contactati Serviciul Clienti, care
vé va furniza detaliile service-ului pentru inlocuirea bateriei aflate in garantie
sau in afara acesteia. Acest produs contine piese de mici dimensiuni, care
pot reprezenta un pericol de sufocare pentru copiii mici.

ATENTIE: Toate operatiunile de service pentru acest produs trebuie sé fie
efectuate de personalul de service autorizat al Jam Audio. Pentru un ghid
complet al utilizatorului si pentru a v inregistra produsul, vizitai www.
jamaudio.com (SUA), sau canadajamaudio.com (Canada), sau

http://uk jamaudio.com/instructionbooks (Regatul Unit).

Pentru a preveni eventuale afectari ale auzului, nu audiati la volume
ridicate pentru perioade lungi de timp.

EXPLICATIA MARCAJULUI WEEE
Acest marcaj indicé faptul ca acest produs nu trebuie eliminat
wmm  impreund cu alte deseuri casnice, la nivelul intregii UE. Pentru
a preveni posibile daune asupra mediului sau sanatatii umane
rezultate din eliminarea necontrolata a deseurilor, reciclati-| responsabil,
pentru a promova reutilizarea durabili a resurselor materiale.

DIRECTIVA PRIVIND BATERIILE

Acest simbol indicé faptul cé bateriile nu trebuie eliminate in

deseurile casnice, intrucat contin substante ce pot fi daunétoare
mediului si sanatatii. Va rugam eliminati bateriile la punctele de colectare
special amenajate.

Prin prezenta, FKA Brands Ltd declara cé acest dispozitiv radio este in
conformitate cu cerintele esentiale si cu celelalte prevederi relevante
ale Directivei 2014/53/UE. O copie a declaratiei de conformitate poate fi
obtinuta de la adresa uk jamaudio.com/DoC.

INFORMACJE PRAWNE

PRZED UZYCIEM PRZECZYTAC WSZYSTKIE INSTRUKCJE | ZACHOWAC
NINIEJSZA INSTRUKCJE DO WYKORZYSTANIA W PRZYSZLOSCI.

GWARANCJA - WIELKA BRYTANIA i EUROPA
JAM gwarantuie, ze produkt ten jest wolny od wad materiatowych i
wynikajacych z jakosci wykonania przez okres 2 lat od daty zakupu.
Niniejsza gwarancja nie obejmuije szkdd spowodowanych przez
niewlasciwe lub nadmiere uzytkowanie; wypadek; zamontowanie
zmianw
produkcie; lub jakiekolwiek inne warunki niezalezne od JAM. Dystrybucja w
UE przez FKA Brands Ltd, Somerhill Business Park, Tonbridge, TN11 0GP, UK.
E-mail: support.row@fkabrands.com.

WAZNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZACE BEZPIECZENSTWA

PRZED UZYCIEM NALEZY PRZECZYTAC WSZYSTKIE INSTRUKCJE

DSTRZEZENIE Nie umieszczac glosnikéw zbyt blisko uszu. Moze to

bony zwlaszcza u malych dzieci.

« Produktu nalezy uzywac wylacznie zgodnie z jego przeznaczeniem
opisanym w niniejszej instrukcji. Nie wolno uzywac dodatkow
niezalecanych przez Jam.

«Jam nie ponosi i
w smartfonach, urzadzeniach |Pod/odtwarza:zach MP3 \ub jakichkolwiek
innych urzadzeniach.

+ Nie umieszczaé ani przechowywac tego produktu w miejscu, w ktérym
moze spas¢ lub zosta¢ wrzucony do wanny lub zlewu bez zamykania
wodoszczelnych drzwi.

+ Nie umieszczaé ani wrzuca¢ do wody ani zadnych innych plynow bez
zamykania wodoszczelnych drzwi.

+ Produkt nie jest przeznaczony dla dzieci. TO NIE JEST ZABAWKA.

«Nie wolno uzywac produktu z uszkodzonym przewodem, wtyczka, kablem
lub obudowa.

+ Przechowywac z dala od goracych powierzchni.

« Ustawiac tylko na suchej powierzchni. Nie stawia¢ na powierzchni mokrej
od wody lub $rodkéw czyszczacych, jesli wodoszczelne drzwi sa otwarte.

OSTRZEZENIE: Urzadzenie wy jest i

baterie litowa. Nalezy ja utylizowac zgodnie z lokalnymi, stanowymi,
miejscowymi i krajowymi wytycznymi. Baterie (bateria akumulatorowa lub
zainstalowane baterie) nie powinny by¢ narazone na nadmierne ciepto,
takie jak $wiatlo stoneczne, ogien lub podobne #rédfa ciepta.

'WYMIANA BATERII

Stuchawki zawieraja fadowalng baterie przeznaczona na caty okres
uzytkowania produktu. W mato prawdopodobnym przypadku koniecznosci
wymiany baterii nalezy skontaktowac sie z dzialem obstugi klienta, ktéry
przekaze szaegofy dotyczace wymiany baterii w ramach gwarandji i po
okresie gwarancji. Produkt zawiera mate czesci, ktore moga stanowic
zagrozenie zadtawieniem dla matych dzieci.

PRZESTROGA: Wszystkie czynnosci serwisowe produktu musza by¢
wykonywane wylacznie przez autoryzowany personel serwisu Jam Audio.
W celu uzyskania pelnej instrukgji uzytkowania i zarejestrowania produktu
nalezy wejé¢ na strone www.jamaudio.com (USA) lub canada jamaudio.com
(Kanada), lub http://uk jamaudio.com/instructionbooks (UK).

Aby zapobiec mozliwemu uszkodzeniu stuchu, nie nalezy stuchac
przy duzej glosnosci przez diugi czas.

WYJASNIENIE WEEE
Ten symbol oznacza, e w krajach Unii Europejskiej urzadzenia
== nie mozna wyrzucac wraz innymi odpadami z gospodarstw
domowych. Aby zapobiec ewentualnemu zagrozeniu dla
$rodowiska lub zdrowia ludzkiego w wyniku nieprawidiowego pozbywania
sie odpadow, nalezy przekaza¢ urzadzenie do recyklingu, promujac w ten
sposob wiasciwe ponowne wykorzystanie zasobow materialnych.

DYREKTYWA W SPRAWIE BATERII

Symbol ten oznacza, ze baterii nie nalezy wyrzucaé razem z

odpadami komunalnymi, poniewaz zawieraja one substancje,
ktére moga byé szkodliwe dla érodowiiska i zdrowia. Baterie nalezy oddawaé
do wyznaczonych punktéw zbiorki.

FKA Brands Ltd, niniejszym oéwiadcza, ze niniejsze urzadzenie radiowe
spefnia ymagania oraz i iedni ganic
dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Kopie «Deklaracji zgodnosci» mozna uzyskac na
stronie uk jamaudio.com/DoC.
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7171)HX-P505
MZEA W MZEZ7}: FKA Dlslnbulmg CO., LLC/ China
cL'é"ﬂi:R-CMl-DMV—HX P505
MZH (Product name): Bluetooth Stereo Speaker
2EH (Model): HX-P505
44 Al (Operation Frequency): Bluetooth (2402 -2480 MHz)
A Radio Channel): 79 channels for BT 4.1;

' (Bluetooth Mode): BT 4.1

Output Power): 0.02mW/MHz

L O\ﬁ (Antenna Gain): 2.28 dBi

4| (Modulation Type): GFSK, 11/4-DQPSK, 8DPSK
Power Supply): DC 3.7 V from battery
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=7} FKA Distributing CO., LLC / China
§_' R-CMI-DM\/-HX P202
(Producl name): Chill Out
Model) HX-P202
Al (Operation Frequency): Bluetooth (2400 — 2480 MHz)
adio Channel): 79 channels for BT4.2
‘el (Bluetooth Mode): BT: 4.2
Outgut Power): 0.04mW/MHz
L}O|S (Antenna Gain):-0.58dBi
# % &4l (Modulation Type): GFSK, 1/4-DQPSK
Zi#d (Power Supply): DC 3.7 V from battery

ISR OIS (F)C|A0f 0| CIELIME
Xilglﬂ*/ AESHASHIMY|7|(FHEOES LA ARE M
7|17 -P606
Xil")xl'“'xllxi‘ﬂ FKA Dlsmbutlng CO., LLC/ China
Q1B 5 :R-CMI-DMV-HX-P60!
MNEH (Produc( name): Zero Chlll
E@m del): HX-P606
FAEY (Operanon Frequency): Bluetooth (2400 — 2480 MHz)
Radio Channel): 79 channels for BT4.2
&' (Bluetooth Mode): BT : 4.2
=2 (Oul&ul Power): 0.03mW/MHz
LIo|S Antenna Gain): -0.58dBi
Iz Al (Modu\atlon Type): GFSK, 1/4-DQPSK
#J (Power Supply): DC 3.7 V from battery

Setexio|ds: (F)C|Hol o|MIE|LIAL
iI’I%IEB'% SHASHRMI|7|(RAUCOES LA ARIZ M
717))HX-P404
MEA LM ZEZ I FKA Dlsmbutlng CO., LLC/ China
QIFE#S: R-CMI-DMV-HX-P404
MZH (Product name): Double Chill
o=l Model) HX-P404
S A] (Operation Frequency): Bluetooth (2402 - 2480 MHz)
#'d (Radio Channel): 79 channels for BT4.2
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97 (Bluetooth Mode): BT: 4.2
(Oulgut Power): 0.01mW/MHz

0|5 (Antenna Gain):-0.68 dBi

4] (Modulation Type): GFSK, 11/4-DQPSK
ower Supply): DC 3.7 V from battery
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% R CMI DMV-HX-P101

(Product name): Bluetooth Speaker
}\ lodel): HX-P101

4] (Operation Frequency): Bluetooth (2402-2480 MHz)
adwo Channel): 79 channels for BT 4.2
\g (Bluetooth Mode):BT 4.2

tgut Power): 0.01mW/MHz

(Antenna Gain): 0 dBi

-l (Modulanon Type): GFSK, 11/4-DQPSK
Power Supply): DC 3.7 V from battery
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K{Ii??} FKA Dlslnbulmg Co., LLC / China
#3: R-C-DMV-HX-P101Z
(Product name): Bluetooth Speaker
}\ lodel): HX-P101Z
4] (Operation Frequency): Bluetooth (2402-2480 MHz)
adwo Channel): 79channels for BT 4.2
' (Bluetooth Mode): BT 4.2

):3mW
}0]5 (Antenna Gain): -0.58 dBi
34| (Modulation Type): GFSK ;1r/4-DQPSK
Power Supply): DC 3.7 V from battery
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% R CMI DMV-HX-P303
Produc( name): Bluetooth Speaker
}\ lodel): HX-P303
4] (Operation Frequency): Bluetooth (2402-2480 MHz)
adwo Channel): 79 channels for BT 4.2
' (Bluetooth Mode): BT 4.2
tgut Power): 0.02mW/MHz
0|5 (Antenna Gain): 0 dBi
4| (Modulanon Type): GFSK, /4-DQPSK
Power Supply): DC 3.7 V from battery
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Operating frequency band: 2402 - 2480MHz
H>< P101: Maxlmum vadlo —frequency powertransmltted

HX-P505: Maximum radio—frequency power transmitted: 0.49dBm
HX-P606: Maximum radio—frequency power transmittect -3.07dBm

aximum radio~frequency power transmitted: 0.84 dBm
aximum radio—frequency power transmitted: -0,
aximum radio—frequency power transmitted: 149 dBm

Distributed by HMDX.
3000 N Pontiac Trail
Commerce Township, M1 48390






